ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/25/2022 3207 KINGFISHER CT AMBULANCE CALL
10/25/2022 APPROX LOC:403 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

COLLEGE CROSSING
10/25/2022 RMP22-009418 1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/25/2022 RMP22-009419 APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/25/2022 4724 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
10/25/2022 4724 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
10/25/2022 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/25/2022 4734 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
10/25/2022 4960 ALGONQUIN PKWY  TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
10/25/2022 RMP22-009420 900 CARNEGIE ST ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/25/2022 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ROHLWING RD
10/25/2022 1800 WINNETKA CIR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
10/25/2022 1800 WINNETKA CIR AMBULANCE CALL
10/25/2022 RMP22-009421 1800 WINNETKA CIR INVESTIGATION UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/25/2022 RMP22-009422 EUCLID AVE / PLUM ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

GROVE RD
10/25/2022 RMP22-009423 3201 MEADOW DR ELEVATOR CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/25/2022 RMP22-009424 2307 BIRCH LN SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/25/2022 RMP22-009425 2121 EUCLID AVE SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/25/2022 2121 EUCLID AVE WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
10/25/2022 4710 ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
10/25/2022 RMP22-009426 4640 FAIRFAX AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/25/2022 1600 GOLF RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
10/25/2022 APPROX LOC:4308 EAST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

FRONTAGE RD

10/27/2022 7:57:00 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/25/2022

10/25/2022

10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022

10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022

10/25/2022

10/25/2022

10/25/2022
10/25/2022

10/25/2022

10/25/2022

10/25/2022

10/25/2022

RMP22-009427
RMP22-009428

RMP22-009429
RMP22-009430

RMP22-009431
RMP22-009432

RMP22-009434

RMP22-009435

RMP22-009436

RMP22-009437

RMP22-009438

RMP22-009439

RMP22-009440

RMP22-009441

3900 WREN LN
3811 WREN LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
4718 ARBOR DR

2045 PLUM GROVE RD
2408 GEORGE ST
2406 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC:2508

ALGONQUIN RD
2404 ARLINGDALE DR

5420 NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC:
CROSSROADS OF
COMMERCE DR

APPROX LOC: 797 W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2901
CENTRAL RD

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
APPROX LOC: 2255
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2795
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC: 2298
ALGONQUIN RD

4600 BLK LINCOLN AVE

PUBLIC SERVICE

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
UNWANTED SUBJECT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PARKING COMPLAINT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/27/2022 7:57:00 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

10/25/2022 5550 ASTOR LN AMBULANCE CALL

10/25/2022 RMP22-009442 2408 MAPLE LN MISSING JUVENILE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/25/2022 2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY  TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

10/25/2022 RMP22-009443 1600 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

10/27/2022 7:57:00 AM



