



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/25/2022		3207 KINGFISHER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/25/2022		APPROX LOC:403 COLLEGE CROSSING	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/25/2022	RMP22-009418	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/25/2022	RMP22-009419	APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/25/2022		4724 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/25/2022		4724 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/25/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/25/2022		4734 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/25/2022		4960 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/25/2022	RMP22-009420	900 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/25/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/25/2022		1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/25/2022		1800 WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/25/2022	RMP22-009421	1800 WINNETKA CIR	INVESTIGATION	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/25/2022	RMP22-009422	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/25/2022	RMP22-009423	3201 MEADOW DR	ELEVATOR CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/25/2022	RMP22-009424	2307 BIRCH LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/25/2022	RMP22-009425	2121 EUCLID AVE	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/25/2022		2121 EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/25/2022		4710 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/25/2022	RMP22-009426	4640 FAIRFAX AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/25/2022		1600 GOLF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/25/2022		APPROX LOC:4308 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/25/2022	RMP22-009427	3900 WREN LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/25/2022	RMP22-009428	3811 WREN LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/25/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
10/25/2022	RMP22-009429	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/25/2022	RMP22-009430	3501 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/25/2022		4718 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/25/2022		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/25/2022	RMP22-009431	2408 GEORGE ST	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/25/2022	RMP22-009432	2406 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/25/2022		APPROX LOC:2508 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/25/2022	RMP22-009434	2404 ARLINGDALE DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/25/2022		5420 NEWPORT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/25/2022	RMP22-009435	APPROX LOC: CROSSROADS OF COMMERCE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/25/2022	RMP22-009436	APPROX LOC: 797 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/25/2022		APPROX LOC:2901 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/25/2022		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/25/2022	RMP22-009437	APPROX LOC: 2255 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/25/2022	RMP22-009438	APPROX LOC: 2795 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/25/2022	RMP22-009439	APPROX LOC: CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/25/2022	RMP22-009440	APPROX LOC: 2298 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/25/2022	RMP22-009441	4600 BLK LINCOLN AVE	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/25/2022		5550 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/25/2022	RMP22-009442	2408 MAPLE LN	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/25/2022		2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/25/2022	RMP22-009443	1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED